Beaufort County Public Works

Project Summary: Sea Pines Drive and Coffin Point Outfall Phase |

Narrative Description of Project:

Project improved 277 L.F. of drainage system. Grubbed and cleared 277 L.F. of outfall pipe access. Replaced (1) crossline

Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

pipe. Installed (1) catch basin, 277 L.F. of outfall pipe and rip rap for erosion control. Handseeded and hydroseeded for erosion

control.

2011-017 / Sea Pines Drive and Coffin Point 1

AUDIT / Audit Project

BKFILL / Back Fill

CLPINS / Crossline Pipe - Installed
COMP / Compile Project

HAUL / Hauling

LM / Loading Materials

OFPI / Outfall Pipe - Installation
PRRECON / Project Reconnaissance
UTLOC / Utility locates

Indirect Labor, Services and Supplies
2011-017 / Sea Pines Drive and Coffin Point
Sub Total

Grand Total

Before

Labor
Hours
1.00
20.00
60.00
1.50
30.00
1.50
104.00
12.00
7.00
0.00
237.00

237.00

Labor
Cost
$20.48
$409.60
$1,281.81
$30.72
$632.26
$32.13
$2,328.12
$270.45
$209.72
$0.00
$5,215.29

$5,215.29

Equipment
Cost
$0.00
$308.90
$206.69
$0.00
$399.30
$44.63
$304.06
$28.84
$14.42
$0.00
$1,306.84

$1,306.84

During

Material
Cost
$0.00
$92.48
$439.00
$0.00
$1,276.30
$10.20
$2,934.39
$28.98
$9.66
$0.00
$4,791.02

$4,791.02

Contractor
Cost
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Indirect
Labor
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,534.47
$3,534.47

$3,534.47

Completion: Mar-11

After

Total Cost
$20.48
$810.98
$1,927.50
$30.72
$2,307.86
$86.96
$5,566.57
$328.27
$233.80
$3,534.47
$14,847.61

$14,847.61



Replaced (1)
crossline pipe.

'Zr.ﬁﬁ'.\‘

Installed (1) catch basin.
Grubbed and cleared 277
LF of outfall pipe access.
Installed rip rap for erosion
control.

Project: Sea Pines
Drive and Coffin
Point Phase |

Activity: Drainage
Maintenance

Project #:
2011-017

Township: St.
Helena Island

Completed:
March 2011
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