

Beaufort County Public Works

Stormwater Infrastructure Project Summary

Project Summary: Sea Pines Drive and Coffin Point Outfall Phase I

Narrative Description of Project:

Completion: Mar-11

Project improved 277 L.F. of drainage system. Grubbed and cleared 277 L.F. of outfall pipe access. Replaced (1) crossline pipe. Installed (1) catch basin, 277 L.F. of outfall pipe and rip rap for erosion control. Handseeded and hydroseeded for erosion control.

2011-017 / Sea Pines Drive and Coffin Point	Labor	Labor	Equipment	Material	Contractor	Indirect	
	Hours	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Labor	Total Cost
AUDIT / Audit Project	1.00	\$20.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.48
BKFILL / Back Fill	20.00	\$409.60	\$308.90	\$92.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$810.98
CLPINS / Crossline Pipe - Installed	60.00	\$1,281.81	\$206.69	\$439.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,927.50
COMP / Compile Project	1.50	\$30.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.72
HAUL / Hauling	30.00	\$632.26	\$399.30	\$1,276.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,307.86
LM / Loading Materials	1.50	\$32.13	\$44.63	\$10.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86.96
OFPI / Outfall Pipe - Installation	104.00	\$2,328.12	\$304.06	\$2,934.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,566.57
PRRECON / Project Reconnaissance	12.00	\$270.45	\$28.84	\$28.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$328.27
UTLOC / Utility locates	7.00	\$209.72	\$14.42	\$9.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$233.80
Indirect Labor, Services and Supplies	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,534.47	\$3,534.47
2011-017 / Sea Pines Drive and Coffin Point	237.00	\$5,215.29	\$1,306.84	\$4,791.02	\$0.00	\$3,534.47	\$14,847.61
Sub Total							
Grand Total	237.00	\$5,215.29	\$1,306.84	\$4,791.02	\$0.00	\$3,534.47	\$14,847.61









File:C:/sethdata/projects/projectmaps/Sea Pines Dr Coffin Pt Phl 11-017